PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIH-CHUNG KANG	09/13/2011
I LING CHEN	09/13/2011
YI WEN CHEN	09/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	CENTER OF INNOVATION AND SYNERGY FOR INTELLIGENT HOME AND LIVING TECHNOLOGY NOTATIONAL TAIWAN UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	3F. NO. 18 SIHYUAN ST.
Internal Address:	JHONGJHENG
City:	TAI PEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	10087

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13483304

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Email: creganoa@addmg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL W. TAYLOR Address Line 1: 255 S. ORANGE AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1401

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0118241
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael W. Taylor

Total Attachments: 1

source=SS0118241ASSIGN#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 028286 FRAME: 0758

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,				
(1) Shih-Chung Kang, I Ling Chen, Yi Wen Chen				
HUDEDV CULTUS ACCIONOS AND TO AN	CEPDAD TA			
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN	SFER(S) i U			
(2) Center of Innovation and Synergy for In and Living Technology Notational Taiwar	University having a place of business at			
(3) 3F., No.18, Sihyuan St., Jhongiheng District, Taipei City 10087, Taiwan (R.O.C.) (hereinaster called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all				
(4) Light Controller				
which application was:				
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	September 13, 2011			
(b) filed on (5b)				
and assigned Serial No.				
including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.				
It is hereby authorized and requested the all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to sinterest or its designee.	at the Commissioner of Patents issue any and said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in			
but at the expense of said Assignee, the under substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applic	greed that, when requested, without charge to rsigned will execute all divisional, continuing, eations; execute all rightful other papers; and Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in provided herein.			
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)			
September 13, 2011	Shin-Chung CarpShin-Chung Kang			
September 13, 2011	I Ling Chen I Ling Chen			
September 13, 2011	1: men Chen Yi Wen Chen			
WITNESSES:				

RECORDED: 05/30/2012

PATENT REEL: 028286 FRAME: 0759